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Amendment #2 is raised for the Letter of Interest (LOI) W8474-146830.

The intent of this amendment is to provide clarifying responses to Industry questions and where
applicable, amend the LOI in response to Industry questions.

Question 2:

The response to Q1 in Amendment 001 indicated that the Crown has limited IP design documentation
for the Harris equipment identified in the SNAPS list. Has the Crown attempted to procure the additional
IP, or can they confirm whether Harris is willing to release the relevant design documentation for the
equipment identified in the SNAPS list?

Answer 2:

The Crown has not officially attempted to procure the additional IP because Harris representatives have
not offered the relevant design documentation for the equipment identified in the SNAPS list as a
product for sale. This does not preclude the Crown from requesting a proposal to procure the design
documentation in the future.

Question 2:

With reference to the equipment in the SNAPS list, the Crown is requested to provide the following
supportability related information:

a. The current failure rates for the identified equipment

b. The current sparing levels for the identified equipment;

c. The percentage of equipment that is currently within the repair loop;

d. The associated throughput of the current repair cell;

e. The current maintenance schedule that has been adopted for this system;

f. The Test Kit that would be supplied as GFE to support the ongoing repair process.

Answer 2:
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a. The current failure rates for the identified equipment has not recently been measured.

b. The sparing levels are listed in the SNAPS list. For example, the Qty 9 Harris RF1140C-04 and
the Qty 6 Harris RF1140C-03 1 kW transmitters are supported by the rest of the parts that
are listed as supporting the Harris RF1140C. Generally, Harris manufactured HF equipment is
spared to a 10% level at each site. However, the serviceable spare stock is being (quickly)
depleted, and there is no contract in place to repair the unserviceable spares. TheCollins HF
2050 HF receiver fleet is spared to an approximate 25% level at the CF Supply Depot.
However, the serviceable spare stock is being (quickly) depleted, and there is no contract in
place to repair the unserviceable spares. The Rockwell RT2200 HF receiver/exciter/modem
fleet is spared to an approximate 40% level at the CF Supply Depot. However, there is no
contract in place to repair the unserviceable spares. All other equipment on the SNAPS list is
generally not spared.

c. Currently, there is no equipment in any repair loop, except for first line site repairs from
existing serviceable spares.

d. Currently, there is no repair cell, except for first line site technicians.

e. The ongoing scheduled maintenance recommended by manufacturers has been performed
on the equipment in the SNAPS list.

f. Test kit will not be supplied as GFE to support the ongoing repair process.
Question 3:

In addition to the SNAPS listing of the parts/spares required, the Crown is requested to provide an
indication of the number of systems that are represented.

Answer 3:

Further clarification might be required to this question. A list of radio sites was included in the LOI
package. However, if by “systems”, the questioner is referring to parent systems, the parent system list
is extracted from the SNAPS list, and is attached to this response.

Question 4:

The Crown is requested to identify any system or equipment upgrades that are currently pending.
Answer 4:

There are no system or equipment upgrades currently under contract with the Crown.

Question 5:
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Is this equipment is currently being maintained by DND through 1% line maintenance or is there already
an incumbent contractor maintaining this equipment?

Answer 5:

DND is currently maintaining the equipment through its stock of serviceable spares.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
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